

Environment Agency permitting decisions

Full transfer

We have decided to grant the transfer for Cymmer Civic Amenity Site from Environmental Waste Controls Plc to WRG Waste services Limited.

The permit number is EPR/FB3539DV.

We consider in reaching that decision we have taken into account all relevant considerations and legal requirements and that the permit will ensure that the appropriate level of environmental protection is provided.

Purpose of this document

This decision document:

- explains how the application has been determined
- provides a record of the decision-making process
- shows how all relevant factors have been taken into account

Structure of this document

- Annex 1 the decision checklist